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Well Name:   WF FEDERAL 25 #2

Report Printed:   7/14/2022www.peloton.com

Schematic - Current

API / UWI

3004530713
Surface Legal Location

T30N-R14W-S25
Field Name

Harper Hill FS PC
License No. State/Province

New Mexico
Well Configuration Type

Vertical
Original KB/RT Elevation (ft)

5,410.00
KB-Ground Distance (ft)

5.00
Original Spud Date

9/26/2002 00:00
Rig Release Date

10/1/2002 00:00
PBTD (All) (ftKB)

Original Hole - 1,285.0
Total Depth All (TVD) (ftKB)

Original Hole [Vertical]

MD (ftKB)

0.0

4.9

27.9

126.0

128.9

200.1

713.9

814.0

966.9

969.2

1,004.9

1,017.1

1,024.0

1,069.9

1,071.9

1,100.1

1,105.0

1,106.0

1,113.8

1,120.1

1,129.9

1,168.0

1,201.1

1,285.1

1,329.1

1,330.1

Vertical schematic (actual)

Kirtland (Kirtland (final))

Fruitland (Fruitland (final))

Pictured Cliffs (Pictured Cliffs (final))

Lewis (Lewis (final))

Guide Shoe, 4 1/2in; 1,329.00-1,330.00; 1.00; 2-
3; 4 1/2; 4.05

Casing Joints, 4 1/2in; 1,285.00-1,329.00; 44.00;  
2-2; 4 1/2; 4.05

1,120.0-1,130.0ftKB on 10/10/2002 00:00  
(Perforated); 1,120.00-1,130.00; 2002-10-10

1,100.0-1,114.0ftKB on 4/23/2003 00:00  
(Perforated); 1,100.00-1,114.00; 2003-04-23

1,070.0-1,072.0ftKB on 4/23/2003 00:00  
(Perforated); 1,070.00-1,072.00; 2003-04-23

1,017.0-1,024.0ftKB on 4/23/2003 00:00  
(Perforated); 1,017.00-1,024.00; 2003-04-23

Casing Joints, 4 1/2in; 5.00-1,285.00; 1,280.00; 2
-1; 4 1/2; 4.05

Casing Joints, 7in; 5.00-126.00; 121.00; 1-1; 7;  
6.54

Most Recent Job
Job Category

Expense Plug & Abandon
Primary Job Type

ABANDONMENT P&A
Secondary Job Type Actual Start Date

5/26/2022
End Date

5/31/2022

TD:  1,330.0



District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone:(575) 393­6161 Fax:(575) 393­0720

District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone:(575) 748­1283 Fax:(575) 748­9720

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
Phone:(505) 334­6178 Fax:(505) 334­6170

District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone:(505) 476­3470 Fax:(505) 476­3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action  125355

CONDITIONS
Operator:

HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY
1111 Travis Street
Houston, TX 77002

OGRID:

372171
Action Number:

125355
Action Type:

[UF­WBS] Wellbore Schematic (WELLBORE SCHEMATICS)

CONDITIONS

Created By Condition Condition
Date

mkuehling None 8/2/2022


